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AQ 120 (Rev. 08/10)

TO:

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE
FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN
ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR
TRADEMARK

In Compliance with 35 U.S.C. § 290 and/or 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been

filed in the U.S. District Court

[ Trademarks or [

‘Delaware on the following

Patents. ( [ the patent action involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):

DOCKET NO. 1C-119¢

DATE FILED
12/15/2016

U.S. DISTRICT COURT

Delaware

PLAINTIFF

North Star Innovations, Inc.

DEFENDANT
Epson America, Inc.

PATENT OR DATE OF PATENT

TRADEMARK NO. OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 6,465,743 10/15/2002 North Star Innovations, Inc.
2
3
4
5

In the above—entitled case, the following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included:
DATE INCLUDED INCLUDED BY
[[] Amendment [] Answer [ Cross Bill [J Other Pleading
PATENT OR DATE OF PATENT

TRADEMARK NO. OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1
2
3
4
5

In the above—entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DECISION/JUDGEMENT
N’bdb" e & ¥ vbl uw*&vy Q IP) Ml-’:‘-l

CLERK (BY) DEPUTY CLERK DATE

Jokw A . Cevrnho l-26-2017

Copy 1—Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3—Upon termination of action, mail this copy to Director
Copy 2—Upon filing document adding patent(s), mail this copy to Director

Copy 4—Case file copy
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

NORTH STAR INNOVATIONS, INC.,
Plaintiff,

v. Civ. A. No. 16-1196-LPS-CJB

EPSON AMERICA, INC,, |

Defendant.

N N N S N Nt N N St

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO RULE 41(a)

Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A), Plaintiff North Star Innovations, Inc. voluntarily
dismisses the Complaint for Patent Infringement with prejudice with respect to Epson America.l,.

Inc.

Dated: January 24, 2017 :
. : ‘ PHILLIPS GOLDMAN MCLAUGHLIN &
HALL, P.A. :

/s/ John C. Phillips, Jr.

John C. Phillips, Jr. (No. 110)
Megan C. Haney (No. 5016)
1200 North Broom Street
Wilmington, DE 19806
Telephone: (302) 655-4200
jcp@pgmhlaw.com
mch@pgmhlaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff



